

EAGLE MOUNTAIN CITY COUNCIL - SPECIAL SESSION

April 29, 2024, 6:00 PM

Joint Meeting with Eagle Mountain City, the City of Saratoga Springs and Fairfield Town

City of Saratoga Springs Council Chambers 1307 North Commerce Drive, Suite 200, Saratoga Springs, UT 84045

CALL TO ORDER

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Public Comment The time for public comment is limited to 15 minutes, total. This time is set aside for the public to express ideas, concerns and comments for subject matter not listed as a public hearing on this agenda.

JOINT WORK SESSION

 DISCUSSION - Alpine School District Split and MGT Education Feasibility Study - Julie King, Alpine School District.

POLICY SESSION

- 6. RESOLUTION A Resolution of Eagle Mountain City, Utah, Approving an Interlocal Agreement between Eagle Mountain City, the City of Saratoga Springs, and Fairfield Town for the Creation of a School District.
- 7. ADJOURNMENT

The meeting will be streamed live at https://www.youtube.com/c/CityofSaratogaSprings

THE PUBLIC IS INVITED TO PARTICIPATE IN PUBLIC MEETINGS FOR ALL AGENDAS. In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, Eagle Mountain City will make reasonable accommodation for participation in all Public Meetings and Work Sessions. Please call the City Recorder's Office at least 3 working days prior to the meeting at 801-789-6610. This meeting may be held telephonically to allow a member of the public body to participate. This agenda is subject to change with a minimum 24-hour notice.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

The undersigned, duly appointed City Recorder, does hereby certify that the above agenda notice was posted on this 26th day of on the Eagle Mountain City bulletin boards, the Eagle Mountain City website www.emcity.org, posted to the Utah State public notice website http://www.utah.gov/pmn/index.html, and was emailed to at least one newspaper of general circulation within the jurisdiction of the public body.

Fionnuala B. Kofoed, MMC, City Recorder